

XMAS EL TRIANGLE

Legal Bases

FIRST. - ORGANIZING ENTITY

The Association of Merchants of the El Triangle Shopping Center (hereinafter, "El Triangle") with CIF number V61851234 and with its registered office at Plaza Cataluña, n° 1, 08002 Barcelona, organizes, on the dates indicated below, an event aimed at the users of the El Triangle Shopping Center in accordance with the instructions detailed in these terms and conditions.

SECOND. – EVENT TERMS

I.- Personal scope:

All individuals who meet the established participation requirements in these legal terms may participate in this action.

II.- Time limit:

The action will take place between december 21 and december 22, 2024, from 12:00 PM to 8:00 PM each day, ending on december 22 at 8:00 PM or while supplies last.

III.- Access to the event and participation:

To participate in the event, which will take place under the conditions established in these terms, participants must: show the hostesses located in the center a purchase receipt from any store in the El Triangle Shopping Center or a store on Calle Pelai that is part of the promotion (no minimum amount), fill out the form provided via a QR code given by the hostesses, and comply with the requirements defined in Clause Three of these legal terms and conditions.

THIRD. - PARTICIPATION MECHANICS

To participate in the event, which will take place under the conditions established in these terms, participants must: show the hostesses located in the center a purchase receipt (with no minimum amount) from any store in the El Triangle Shopping Center or a store on Calle Pelai that is part of the promotion, which the hostesses will stamp. Fill out the form available on the El Triangle website, which can be accessed through the QR code provided by the hostesses.

FOURTH. - ACTION MECHANICS

All participants who complete all the steps of the participation mechanics described in Clause Three of these legal terms are eligible to participate in the Xmas action, organized by the El Triangle Shopping Center.

FIFTH. - WINNER ANNOUNCEMENT AND PRIZE DELIVERY



The draw will be conducted through a random draw application on Monday, December 23. The El Triangle Shopping Center will contact the winner via email on the same December 23.

SIXTH. - PRIZES

The prize is a gift card for purchases at the El Triangle Shopping Center, valued at €500.

SEVENTH. - CLAIMS

The period to claim any problem or eventuality related to this action will end one (1) week after the conclusion of the term.

EIGHTH. - ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS

By merely participating in this event, participants accept these terms and the criteria of El Triangle regarding the resolution of any matter arising from the development of this event. El Triangle may, if it detects any fraudulent use of the promotion, modify these terms in any provisions deemed necessary to ensure the proper functioning of the event.

NINTH. - LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

The organizing company is exempt from any responsibility in the event of possible losses, damage, theft, malfunction of the Internet network, any circumstances, and incorrect transmission of content, which may prevent the normal development of the promotion due to causes beyond the company's control, especially due to external acts of bad faith, as well as any type of claim regarding the authorship without consent by the owner concerning the material submitted by participants in this promotion.

TENTH. - IMAGE RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

By participating in this action, you authorize El Triangle to reproduce and use your personal data and image in any advertising or promotional activity. The participant assigns to El Triangle the necessary rights for its reproduction, use, distribution, public communication, and any other type of activity concerning these, whether in electronic, digital, paper format, or any other type of medium, although limited to use in relation to the contest for a limited time and worldwide, without such use conferring the right to remuneration or benefit.

ELEVENTH. - DATA PROTECTION

In compliance with the provisions of the current legislation on personal data protection, El Triangle informs you that the data collected through this promotion will be processed for the management and execution of this draw, contest, or promotion, with the legal basis for the processing of personal data being the consent of the participant. You can find more information by consulting the website http://www.eltriangle.es/legal/